



CITY OF EAST PROVIDENCE  
 DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS – PARKS DIVISION  
 EP24/25-02 ON-CALL SERVICES FOR FENCING REPLACEMENT REPAIRS  
 BID TABULATIONS

Item #	Estimated Quantity	Item Description	Premier Fence, LLC		Fence Tech Inc.		AEP Fence Services Inc.	
			Unit Bid Price (Figures)	Extended Price (Figures)	Unit Bid Price (Figures)	Extended Price (Figures)	Unit Bid Price (Figures)	Extended Price (Figures)
<b>Vinyl Chain Link Fence</b>								
1	200 LF	Furnish and Install 4' high chain-link fence including line posts and rails (top and bottom) as specified	\$ 44.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	10/each	Furnish & Install 4' 3" terminal post, fittings and appurtenances	\$ 285.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00
3	200 LF	Furnish and Install 6' high chain-link fence including line posts and rails (top and bottom) as specified	\$ 56.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 11,400.00
4	10/each	Furnish & Install 6' 3" terminal post, fittings and appurtenances	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 4,900.00
5	200 LF	Furnish and Install 8' high chain-link fence including line posts and rails (top and bottom) as specified	\$ 74.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 81.50	\$ 16,300.00
6	10/each	Furnish & Install 8' 3" terminal post, fittings and appurtenances	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 6,700.00
7	200 LF	Furnish and Install 10' high chain-link fence including line posts and rails (top and bottom) as specified	\$ 84.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 99.75	\$ 19,950.00
8	10/each	Furnish & Install 10' 3" terminal post, fittings and appurtenances	\$ 385.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00
9	200 LF	Furnish and Install 12' high chain-link fence including line posts and rails (top and bottom) as specified	\$ 110.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 27,000.00
10	10/each	Furnish & Install 12' 3" terminal post, fittings and appurtenances	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00
<b>Continued next page</b>								



CITY OF EAST PROVIDENCE  
 DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS – PARKS DIVISION  
 EP24/25-02 ON-CALL SERVICES FOR FENCING REPLACEMENT REPAIRS  
 BID TABULATIONS

Item #	Estimated Quantity	Item Description	Premier Fence, LLC		Fence Tech Inc.		AEP Fence Services Inc.	
			Unit Bid Price (Figures)	Extended Price (Figures)	Unit Bid Price (Figures)	Extended Price (Figures)	Unit Bid Price (Figures)	Extended Price (Figures)
<b>Vinyl Chain Link Fence (continued)</b>								
11	200 LF	Furnish and Install 4' high chain-link fence on existing post and rails including connecting hardware as specified	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 4,500.00
12	200 LF	Furnish and Install 6' high chain-link fence on existing post and rails including connecting hardware as specified	\$ 23.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00
13	200 LF	Furnish and Install 8' high chain-link fence on existing post and rails including connecting hardware as specified	\$ 26.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 7,300.00
14	200 LF	Furnish and Install 10' high chain-link fence on existing post and rails including connecting hardware as specified	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 46.50	\$ 9,300.00
15	200 LF	Furnish and Install 12' high chain-link fence on existing post and rails including connecting hardware as specified	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00
<b>Wooden Guardrail</b>								
16	200 LF	Furnish and install wooden guardrail, including all hardware as specified	\$ 39.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 16,500.00
<b>Ornamental Fencing System</b>								
17	200 LF	Furnish and Install 4' Ornamental Steel Fencing System as specified	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00
18	200 LF	Furnish and Install 6' Ornamental Steel Fencing System as specified	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 127.50	\$ 25,500.00
19	200 LF	Furnish and Install 8' Ornamental Steel Fencing System as specified	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 149.98	\$ 29,995.00
<b>Continued next page</b>								



CITY OF EAST PROVIDENCE  
 DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS – PARKS DIVISION  
 EP24/25-02 ON-CALL SERVICES FOR FENCING REPLACEMENT REPAIRS  
 BID TABULATIONS

Item #	Estimated Quantity	Item Description	Premier Fence, LLC		Fence Tech Inc.		AEP Fence Services Inc.	
			Unit Bid Price (Figures)	Extended Price (Figures)	Unit Bid Price (Figures)	Extended Price (Figures)	Unit Bid Price (Figures)	Extended Price (Figures)
<b>Fencing Appurtenances/Gates</b>								
20	10/each	Furnish and install 10' 1 5/8" top, mid, or bottom rail and fittings	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 6,700.00
21	10/each	Furnish and Install 5' wide opening by 4' high single gate with terminal posts and all connecting hardware as specified	\$ 885.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 1,108.00	\$ 11,080.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 16,500.00
22	10/each	Furnish and Install 5' wide opening by 6' high single gate with terminal posts and all connecting hardware as specified	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 17,850.00
23	10/each	Furnish and Install 5' wide opening by 8' high single gate with terminal posts and all connecting hardware as specified	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 20,500.00
24	10/each	Furnish and Install 5' wide opening by 10' high single gate with terminal posts and all connecting hardware as specified	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,510.00	\$ 15,100.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 22,500.00
25	10/each	Furnish and Install 5' wide opening by 12' high single gate with terminal posts and all connecting hardware as specified	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 26,000.00
26	10/each	Furnish and Install 12' wide opening double gate by 4' high single gate with terminal posts and all connecting hardware and locking mechanism as specified	\$ 1,285.00	\$ 12,850.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00
<b>Continued next page</b>								



CITY OF EAST PROVIDENCE  
 DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS – PARKS DIVISION  
 EP24/25-02 ON-CALL SERVICES FOR FENCING REPLACEMENT REPAIRS  
 BID TABULATIONS

Item #	Estimated Quantity	Item Description	Premier Fence, LLC		Fence Tech Inc.		AEP Fence Services Inc.	
			Unit Bid Price (Figures)	Extended Price (Figures)	Unit Bid Price (Figures)	Extended Price (Figures)	Unit Bid Price (Figures)	Extended Price (Figures)
<b>Fencing Appurtenances/Gates (continued)</b>								
27	10/each	Furnish and Install 12' wide opening double gate by 6' high single gate with terminal posts and all connecting hardware and locking mechanism as specified	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 27,000.00
28	10/each	Furnish and Install 12' wide opening double gate by 8' high single gate with terminal posts and all connecting hardware and locking mechanism as specified	\$ 1,685.00	\$ 16,850.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 29,000.00
29	10/each	Furnish and Install 12' wide opening double gate by 10' high single gate with terminal posts and all connecting hardware and locking mechanism as specified	\$ 1,885.00	\$ 18,850.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 31,000.00
30	10/each	Furnish and Install 12' wide opening double gate by 12' high single gate with terminal posts and all connecting hardware and locking mechanism as specified	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 36,000.00